## Dr. Bipin J Agrawal

Dr. Bipin J Agrawal, Associate Professor with the Department of Textile Chemistry, Faculty of Technology & Engineering at The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda. He started his academic journey from Bachelor of Science (with Chemistry discipline) followed by technical graduation in Textile Chemistry and subsequently Masters and Ph. D. in Textile Chemistry from The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda. He has done the Doctorate in the field of minimization of effluent load during the application of Reactive dyes. Later, he joined The M. S. University of Baroda as an academician and has been teaching graduate and post-graduate degree and diploma classes since last 22 years. Prior to that, he has worked with reputed Textile Industries like Ambica Mill and Lalbhai Group at Ahmedabad for about 11 years.

He has 72 publications in Reputed National/International Journals and have presented Research Papers in 54 National/International Conferences/Seminars/Refresher Courses etc. He has written 4 chapters for three books, one of which is published by Wiley Publications. He is an Expert Referee for the "Journal of Applied Polymer Science (JAPS)", "Fibres & Polymers" Journals and several other reputed Journals. He is the Chief Editor of one International Journal and Editorial Board Member of 11 other National/International Journals. He has conducted Technical Sessions at several Conferences as Chairperson/President

He has been associated with ALL INDIA COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION as an Expert Committee Member for Accreditation of various Textile Institutes all over India. He has completed three Research Projects financed by UGC, AICTE and The M. S. University of Baroda respectively and at present he is undergoing a project under DST-PURSE scheme.

He is an Associate of the Textile Association of India and has been awarded Fellowship by various renowned Association/Organizations. He is associated with NSS activities as a Program Officer for The M. S. University of Baroda. He is also the President of the Alumni Association of Textile Chemistry Department of The M. S. University of Baroda.

He has been awarded the "Best International Teacher" for the year 2012 by International Science Community Association, Indore and also "Indo Global Best Professor Award" for the year 2013 by IGCCIA, Pune. In the year 2014, he received the "Guest of Honour" award from INAAR; "Shiksha"

Rattan Puraskar" award from IIFS, New Delhi; "Glory of India Gold Medal" award by IISA, New Delhi; and "Best Educator Award 2014" at the 35<sup>th</sup> World Management Congress.

Prof. (Dr.) Bipin J Agrawal

Fellow-FC-010

Professor, Department of Textile Chemistry Faculty of Technology & Engineering, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda, Vadodara 390 001, Gujarat, India Mo. 9924297828 Mail Id: <a href="mailto:bjagarwal@yahoo.com">bjagarwal@yahoo.com</a>